

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 699/2012

MUTHUKUMARAWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY SECRETARY (HOME) TN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. M. Anbalagan, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.10.01
14:45:37 EAST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 699/2012

MUTHUKUMARAWAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY SECRETARY (HOME) TN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned appearing for the appellant - complainant.

We cannot pass any order on this Appeal filed by the appellant - complainant excepting giving liberty to the appellant to take all points before the High Court since it has been specifically stated by him that the revision petition is pending before the

High Court.

Hence, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed.

We, however, make it clear that the dismissal of this Criminal Appeal shall not stand in the way of deciding the matter on merits by the High Court.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
30TH SEPTEMBER, 2015.